Assessor's Parcel Number:

Recording Requested By:

/ Name: Douglas County

District Attorney

Child Support Enforcement

Address: Post Office Box 1240

City/State/Zip: Minden, Nevada 89423
DA Case # 502450000A

Real Property Transfer Tax:

IHIN

DOC # 0667952

02/15/2006 09:30 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

D C/DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 0f 3 Fee: G.00
BK-0206 PG- 4679 RPTT: 0.00

IR

RELEASE OF LIEN

(Title of Document)

This page added o provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1 - 2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RECEIVED

Case No. 04-UR-0043 I FEB 1 4 2006
Dept. | apan FER 1% AR L2 ~ DOUGLAS COUNTY
IR A ISTRICT COURT CLERK
i J‘ "’%EE,%! A

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
DIANE RENEE MCCLURE,
AKA: DIANE RENEE' AMUNDSON,
Pléintiff,
RELEASE OF LIEN
VS.

RONALD RAY SCHILLING,
Defendant /

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the plaintiff, by and through EVAN BEAVERS,
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY for Douglas County, Nevada, hereby releases the lien
created by that certain document entitled Order And Judgment, signed by David R.
Gamble, District Judge, and filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Ninth Judicial District
Court on November 8, 2004, and subsequently filed for record in the Office of the
Douglas County Recorderon January 27, 2005, as Document Number 0635329, in Book
0105, at Page 9426. The lien is being released on the basis that the Douglas County
District Attorney’s Office has closed the child support enforcement case at the request
of the Plaintiff.
f11
I
i1
111
11

e RN s gzce

0667952 Page: 2 Of 3 02/15/2006




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

THIS RELEASE hereby releases and discharges any lien, charge or encumbrance
upon the real property of RONALD RAY SCHILLING which may or has been created by

the filing of that certain document entitled Order and Judgment described herein.
Dated: 2;/’ ‘7%/04“’

SCOTT W. DOYLE
DISTRICT ORNEY

Y —_

By:

EVAN BEAVERS
Deputy District Attorney

STATE OF NEVADA }
} ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }

On this [Zz day ofmm?f _, 2008, personally appeared before me, a

notary public, in and for Douglas County, Evan Beavers, known to me to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he

subscribed his own name freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein

mentioned.
t By: gyt (
w, NOTARY PUBLIC, In and for said
g{f) County and State
CE“ﬁIIFIED coPY
The documa%t to whlch Ihii certificate is attached Is a
full, true a?-‘ud eaorract ¢ cf the origingi on file and of

recordin my offiée.

PAE/ Jio

C?‘ -« st s 2ih Judicial Diskict Gourt

%jiae Coun\ty ef Douglas,
/ZUU Deputy

I [ AIEEALRNI 5 3585

0667952 Page: 3 Of 3 02/15/2006




