74

Assessor's Parcel Number:

Recording Requested By:

Name: Douglas County

District Attorney

Child Support Enforcement

Address: Post Office Box 1240

City/State/Zip: Minden, Nevada 89423

DA Case # 502450000A

Real Property Transfer Tax:

DOC # 0667952 02/15/2006 09:30 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: D C/DISTRICT ATTORNEY

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0206 PG-4679 RPTT:



RELEASE OF LIEN (Title of Document)

RECEIVED

			i come dia princi il delle free.	
1	1 Case No. 04-UR-0043		FEB 1 4 2006	
2		14 AM11:42	POUGLAS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT CLERK	
3	3	one distribution	Mathiot Cookt OFFIN	
4		MALERICATIV	\ \	
5		~	\ \	
6	IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS			
8	DIANE RENEE MCCLURE, AKA: DIANE RENEE' AMUNDSON,			
9				
10	Plaintiff, RELEASE OF LIEN			
11	vs.			
12	RONALD RAY SCHILLING,			
13	Defendant /			
14	4 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the	plaintiff, by and	through EVAN BEAVERS,	
15	DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY for Douglas County, Nevada, hereby releases the lien			
16	created by that certain document entitled Order And Judgment, signed by David R.			
17	Gamble, District Judge, and filed in the	Office of the Clerk	of the Ninth Judicial District	
18	Court on November 8, 2004, and subsequently filed for record in the Office of the			
19	Douglas County Recorder on January 27, 2005, as Document Number 0635329, in Book			
20	0 0105, at Page 9426. The lien is being r	0105, at Page 9426. The lien is being released on the basis that the Douglas County		
21	District Attorney's Office has closed the	child support enfo	proement case at the request	
22	of the Plaintiff.			
23	111			
24	THE /			
25				

26 111

28

111

0667952 Page: 2 Of 3

BK- 0206 PG- 4680 02/15/2006

1	THIS RELEASE hereby releases and discharges any lien, charge or encumbrance			
2	upon the real property of RONALD RAY SCHILLING which may or has been created by			
3	the filing of that certain document entitled Order and Judgment described herein. Dated: 2/14/ca SCOTT W. DOYLE			
5 6 7	LYNDA CALDWELL Notary Public - Storte of Newada Appainment Recorded in County of Douglas Wy Appainment Recorded in County of Douglas Wy Appainment Recorded in County of Douglas EVAN BEAVERS			
8 9 10	STATE OF NEVADA }			
11 12	COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }			
13	On this // day of // day of // 2006, personally appeared before me, a notary public, in and for Douglas County, Evan Beavers, known to me to be the person			
14 15	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he			
16 17	subscribed his own name freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.			
18	By: Lyndo Caldwell			
19 20	NOTARY PUBLIC, In and for said County and State			
21	CERTIFIED COPY			
22 23	The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.			
24	Clask after 9th Judicial District Court of the State of Nevert, Inyandylar the County of Douglas,			
25 26	ByDeputy			
27				

BK- 0206 PG- 4681 0667952 Page: 3 Of 3 02/15/2006